Eastern Ill. (8-10,3-4 OVC) -vs- Tennessee Tech (11-7,6-2 OVC)
01/24/22 at Eblen Center, Cookeville, TN

Date: 01/24/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%gng"ﬂ Eastern . 16] 14| 15| 15| 60

Site: Eblen Center, Cookeville, TN Tennessee Tech 13 22 12 18 65

Referees: Molly McFadden, Jody Cantrell, Royce Blevins

Eastern lll. 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

41  Wahl,Abby * 28 7-13 0-1 1-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 15

22  Washington,Lariah * 38 7-13 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 2 3 4 0 6 14

01  Arthofer,Kira * 35 7-12 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 4 4 4 0 1 14

20 Bengtson,Julia * 32 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 7

02 Hughes,Jordyn * 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2

32 Stafford,Parker 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4

24 Litwiller,Morgan 21 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 5 1 0 0 2

25 Thornton,Taris 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2

03 Monahan,Miah 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-54 1-7 3-5 6-20 26 14 16 13 2 10 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-15 53.33 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 28-54 51.9 % 1-7 143 % 3-5 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 O

Tennessee Tech 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Coleman,Mackenzie * 33 6-6 3-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 2 4 2 15

24  Guinn,Jada * 34 5-11 0-1 2-4 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 1 12

05 Jones,Anna * 33 5-8 0-2 0-0 5-8 13 1 3 3 0 0 10

20 Brady,Kesha * 26 2-10 0-3 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 4 0 1 5

22  Carter,Peyton * 24 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 2 [¢] 0 3

11  Owens,Maaliya 19 3-9 2-8 6-6 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 14

03 Clark,Megan 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 3

04 Walker,Anna 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-0 4 3 0 1 1 0 3

13  Hall,Ansley 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 7-27 10-14 15-22 37 9 13 16 5 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 8-21 38.10 % 4-10 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

4-9 44.44 %
6-15 40.00 %

1-4 25.00 %
1-8 12.50 %

3-4 75.00 %
5-5 100.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

24-57 42.1%

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points off Turnovers: 10

7-27 25.9%

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 O

10-14 71.4%

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Eastern lll.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Tech

GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,JORDYN

MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENGTSON,JULIA
GOOD LAYUP by BENGTSON,JULIA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BENGTSON,JULIA(in the paint)

STEAL by HUGHES,JORDYN
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,JORDYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ARTHOFER,KIRA
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUGHES,JORDYN

STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
TURNOVER by ARTHOFER,KIRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by MONAHAN,MIAH

SUB IN by LITWILLER,MORGAN
SUB IN by THORNTON,TARIS

STEAL by THORNTON,TARIS

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,TARIS(in the paint)

09:37
09:04
08:35
08:20
08:01
07:33
07:13
07:01
06:50
06:50
06:30
06:27
06:02

05:53
05:36
05:33
05:22
05:07
04:43
04:27
04:27
04:20
03:59
03:50
03:27
03:27
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:40
02:40

02:27

2-0
2-2

2-4

2-6

4-6

4-8
6-8
6-10

8-10

10-10

12-10

V2

H2

H4

H2

H 4
H2
H 4

H2

V2

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUINN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,PEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by BRADY,KESHA

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint)
SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA

SUB IN by WALKER,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,ANNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by CARTER,PEYTON

TURNOVER by GUINN,JADA

MISS 3PTR by BRADY,KESHA

TURNOVER by BRADY,KESHA

SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA

SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA

SUB IN by OWENS,MAALIYA

SUB IN by HALL,ANSLEY

TURNOVER by WALKER,ANNA
FOUL by WALKER,ANNA
BLOCK by WALKER,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANSLEY
MISS 3PTR by HALL,ANSLEY



REBOUND DEF by THORNTON, TARIS

SUB OUT by BENGTSON,JULIA

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,TARIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

TURNOVER by LITWILLER,MORGAN
FOUL by LITWILLER,MORGAN

STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

VISITORS: Eastern lll.

02:08
02:08
02:03 14-10 V4

01:38 14-13 V1
01:07
00:45
00:40

00:37

00:32
00:32
00:08

00:04 16-13 V3

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA
ASSIST by CARTER,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA
TURNOVER by CARTER,PEYTON

HOME TEAM: Tennessee Tech

SUB OUT by THORNTON,TARIS
SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

BLOCK by WAHL,ABBY

SUB OUT by ARTHOFER,KIRA

SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN

SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB IN by THORNTON,TARIS

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
ASSIST by MONAHAN,MIAH

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,TARIS(in the paint)

FOUL by HUGHES,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by MONAHAN,MIAH
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37 16-15 V1
09:22 18-15 V3

09:05

09:01 18-18
08:43
08:19
08:19
08:13 18-20 H2
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:55
07:51 20-20
07:32
07:18
07:18

07:11
07:10 20-22 H2
07:10
07:10

07:00 22-22

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANNA

SUB OUT by OWENS,MAALIYA
SUB OUT by HALL,ANSLEY

SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN

SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA

SUB IN by GUINN,JADA

SUB IN by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRADY,KESHA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MEGAN
ASSIST by JONES,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRADY,KESHA
GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(In the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA

MISS LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUINN,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(iIn the paint)

MISS FT by GUINN,JADA



ASSIST by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB OUT by MONAHAN,MIAH

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by ARTHOFER,KIRA

SUB IN by BENGTSON,JULIA

SUB IN by LITWILLER,MORGAN
SUB IN by STAFFORD,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,TARIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THORNTON, TARIS

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,PARKER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENGTSON,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by ARTHOFER,KIRA

GOOD FT by LITWILLER,MORGAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LITWILLER,MORGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ARTHOFER,KIRA
TURNOVER by ARTHOFER,KIRA

06:42
06:13
06:13

06:05
05:46
05:46

05:38
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:22

05:03
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:35

04:06

03:57
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:43
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:35
03:05
02:59
02:59
02:46

22-25 H3
22-28 H©6
22-29 H7
22-32 H 10
24-32 HS8
26-32 H6
27-32 H5
28-32 H4

GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by CLARK,MEGAN

BLOCK by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by GUINN,JADA

BLOCK by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA

SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON

MISS FT by GUINN,JADA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GUINN,JADA
SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA
SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA
SUB IN by WALKER,ANNA
SUB IN by HALL,ANSLEY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,ANSLEY
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON
ASSIST by BRADY,KESHA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by BRADY,KESHA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HALL,ANSLEY
SUB IN by GUINN,JADA
MISS 3PTR by BRADY,KESHA

FOUL by WALKER,ANNA

SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB IN by OWENS,MAALIYA

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,ANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by OWENS,MAALIYA
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA



REBOUND DEF by STAFFORD,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA

SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,PARKER
SUB IN by THORNTON,TARIS
SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,TARIS

MISS 3PTR by WAHL,ABBY

STEAL by ARTHOFER,KIRA
GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint)

01:54
01:53
01:53
01:32

01:21
01:19
01:05

00:48
00:45
00:45
00:30
00:05

3rd Play By Play

28-33

30-33
30-35

H5

H3
H5

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,ANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA
SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN

GOOD FT by WALKER,ANNA
MISS FT by WALKER,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,ANNA
REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA

SUB OUT by WALKER,ANNA
SUB IN by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by OWENS,MAALIYA
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MEGAN

FOUL by JONES,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ANNA(iNn the paint)
ASSIST by CLARK,MEGAN

VISITORS: Eastern lll. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee Tech
10:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by OWENS,MAALIYA
10:00 SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB OUT by THORNTON,TARIS 10:00
SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN 10:00
09:41 30-37 H7 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by JONES,ANNA
TURNOVER by ARTHOFER,KIRA 09:19
09:19 STEAL by BRADY,KESHA
08:52 TURNOVER by CARTER,PEYTON
STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 08:52
GOOD 3PTR by BENGTSON,JULIA(fastbreak) 08:45 33-37 HA4
ASSIST by ARTHOFER,KIRA -
08:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint) 07:42 35-37 H2
07:28 MISS 3PTR by BRADY,KESHA
- REBOUND OFF by GUINN,JADA
07:16 35-39 H4 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ANNA(iIn the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WAHL,ABBY 07:01
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA
FOUL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 06:53



06:30 35-41 H6 GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:15

REBOUND OFF by WAHL,ABBY -

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JORDYN 06:15

SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY 06:15

SUB IN by LITWILLER,MORGAN 06:15

SUB IN by STAFFORD,PARKER 06:15
06:15 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
06:15 SUB IN by WALKER,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(in the paint) 06:12

- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA

05:43 MISS LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN -
GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,LARIAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 05:35 37-41 H4
ASSIST by ARTHOFER,KIRA --
FOUL by BENGTSON,JULIA 05:19
05:19 SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA
05:19 SUB IN by CLARK,MEGAN
SUB OUT by BENGTSON,JULIA 05:19
SUB IN by THORNTON,TARIS 05:19
05:06 TURNOVER by GUINN,JADA
STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 05:06
GOOD LAYUP by STAFFORD,PARKER(in the paint) 04:58 39-41 H2
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN --
04:58 FOUL by WALKER,ANNA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by WALKER,ANNA
04:58 SUB IN by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
MISS FT by STAFFORD,PARKER 04:58

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA
04:34 39-44 H5 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
== ASSIST by CLARK,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON, TARIS(in the paint) 04:15
04:15 BLOCK by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
- REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA
03:57 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN -
GOOD LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint) 03:44 41-44 H3
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN -
03:12 MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN -
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 03:07
03:07 SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON
03:07 SUB IN by OWENS,MAALIYA
SUB OUT by THORNTON,TARIS 03:07
SUB OUT by STAFFORD,PARKER 03:07
SUB IN by BENGTSON,JULIA 03:07
SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY 03:07
FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by JONES,ANNA
02:48 SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA
FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA 02:46
02:46 MISS FT by BRADY,KESHA

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:46 41-45 H4 GOOD FT by BRADY,KESHA

SUB OUT by ARTHOFER,KIRA 02:46

SUB IN by MONAHAN,MIAH 02:46

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 02:33
02:33 STEAL by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
02:08 TURNOVER by BRADY,KESHA

STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH 02:08



TURNOVER by MONAHAN,MIAH

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
ASSIST by BENGTSON,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by BENGTSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by WAHL,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)
FOUL by WAHL,ABBY

SUB OUT by LITWILLER,MORGAN

SUB IN by THORNTON,TARIS

TURNOVER by THORNTON,TARIS

BLOCK by MONAHAN,MIAH
REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ABBY

VISITORS: Eastern lll.

02:08
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:55
01:48 43-45

01:17
01:07

01:01 45-45
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33 45-46
00:33 45-47
00:18
00:00
00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H2

H1
H2

FOUL by BRADY,KESHA

STEAL by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
SUB OUT by GUINN,JADA

SUB IN by HALL,ANSLEY

TURNOVER by BRADY,KESHA

SUB OUT by BRADY,KESHA
SUB IN by JONES,ANNA

SUB OUT by HALL,ANSLEY
SUB IN by GUINN,JADA
GOOD FT by OWENS,MAALIYA
GOOD FT by OWENS,MAALIYA

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA

HOME TEAM: Tennessee Tech

SUB OUT by MONAHAN,MIAH
SUB IN by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by WAHL,ABBY
GOOD LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

SUB OUT by THORNTON,TARIS
SUB IN by HUGHES,JORDYN
GOOD FT by WAHL,ABBY

STEAL by WAHL,ABBY

GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint)

MISS FT by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,JORDYN
FOUL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

TURNOVER by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by BENGTSON,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by WAHL,ABBY((in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:47

09:20 47-47
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:20 48-47
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:04
08:54 50-47
08:54
08:54

08:40
08:28
08:28
08:15 50-50
07:59
07:50

07:31

07:04

07:00 50-52

Vi

V3

H2

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MEGAN

FOUL by CLARK,MEGAN

TURNOVER by JONES,ANNA

SUB OUT by CLARK,MEGAN
SUB IN by CARTER,PEYTON

FOUL by CARTER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA
MISS 3PTR by GUINN,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA
ASSIST by JONES,ANNA

MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE
MISS 3PTR by OWENS,MAALIYA

REBOUND OFF by JONES,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,ANNA(In the paint)



SUB OUT by HUGHES,JORDYN

SUB OUT by WAHL,ABBY

SUB IN by LITWILLER,MORGAN

SUB IN by STAFFORD,PARKER

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
REBOUND OFF by STAFFORD,PARKER
TURNOVER by STAFFORD,PARKER

FOUL by ARTHOFER,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(IN the paint)
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by BENGTSON,JULIA
GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by LITWILLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,LARIAH
MISS JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA

FOUL by LITWILLER,MORGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by STAFFORD,PARKER

SUB IN by WAHL,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by ARTHOFER,KIRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BENGTSON,JULIA
TURNOVER by BENGTSON,JULIA

FOUL by LITWILLER,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WAHL,ABBY(in the paint)

STEAL by WASHINGTON,LARIAH

MISS 3PTR by BENGTSON,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by ARTHOFER,KIRA(iN the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WAHL,ABBY
ASSIST by ARTHOFER,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by LITWILLER,MORGAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

50-53
50-54

50-56

52-56

54-56

54-58

54-59

54-61

56-61

56-63
58-63

60-63

H3
H 4

H 6

H 4

H2

H 4

H5

H7

H5

H7
H5

H3

FOUL by CARTER,PEYTON

STEAL by GUINN,JADA

GOOD FT by OWENS,MAALIYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OWENS,MAALIYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JADA
GOOD LAYUP by GUINN,JADA(iN the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by OWENS,MAALIYA

SUB OUT by CARTER,PEYTON
SUB IN by BRADY,KESHA

GOOD FT by GUINN,JADA

GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,MAALIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,ANNA

FOUL by GUINN,JADA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,ANNA
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,ANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,ANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JONES,ANNA

REBOUND OFF by BRADY,KESHA

MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JADA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRADY,KESHA

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,MACKENZIE



00:13 SUB IN by WALKER,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by LITWILLER,MORGAN 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,MAALIYA
FOUL by BENGTSON,JULIA 00:06
00:06 60-64 H4 GOOD FT by OWENS,MAALIYA(fastbreak)
00:06 60-65 H5 GOOD FT by OWENS,MAALIYA(fastbreak)



